profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analyses assumes that all other variables, in particular, foreign currency exchange rates,

Nominal amount (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars

Fixed rate borrowings

Borrowings

31 March 2018   31 March 2017   1 April 2016

6,987.19

11,573.20

4,586.01Variable rate borrowings

5,904.88

10,335.45

4,352.81

10,288.02

5,935.21

4,430.57

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended on 31 March 2018 (Contd.)

10.70 (10.70)

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-1831 ANNUAL REPORT 2017-1896

The financial statements were approved for issue by the board of directors on 28 May 2018.

 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

(Note: The impact is indicated on the profit/loss and equity before tax basis)

Note 43 Approval of financial statements

 Sunshield Chemicals Limited

R. L. Shenoy
Chairman
(DIN No.0074761)

Ajit Shah
Director
(DIN No.02396765)

Chidananda Bhagwat
Director
(DIN NO:07804785)

Rajeev Gupte

Chief Financial Officer

Amit Kumashi
Company Secretary

Profit or loss Equity

(Rupees in lakhs) 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

As at 31 March 2018
   (45.86)   45.86   (45.86)   45.86

- - - -

Sensitivity (net)   (45.86)   45.86   (45.86)   45.86

As at 31 March 2017

ECB   (43.53)   43.53   (43.53)   43.53

Sensitivity (net)

- - - -

   (43.53)   43.53   (43.53)   43.53

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended on 31 March 2018 (Contd.)

Sunshield Chemicals Limited

ECB

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

NOTES

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

NOTES

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

NOTES

If undelivered,please return to:
Sunshineld Chemicals Limited

thPhoenix House, ‘A’ Wing, 4  Floor
462, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013. India